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A.

Number of Equipment Failures By Type

Primary Conductor
Secondary Conductor
U/G Cable
Distribution Transformer
Services/Connections
Pole

Crossarm

Insulators

Cutout

Lightning Arrestor
Substation Equipment

1

2015 data is as of November 30", 2015.

Table 1

2013

198
51
10

189

1,067
19
21

114

191
27
57

1,944

2014

164
87
9
192
1,131
13

84
262
18
25

1,994

Page 1-3, lines 18-23: Please provide a table showing the number and type of
equipment failures each year for the period 2013-2015 year to date.

The number of equipment failures by type for the period 2013 — 2015 year to date is
detailed in Table 1.

2015YTD

129
83
13

165

894

56
200
30
23

1,609
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