A. The number of equipment failures by type for the period 2013 - 2015 year to date is detailed in Table 1.<sup>1</sup>

Table 1 Number of Equipment Failures By Type

	2013	2014	2015 YTD
Primary Conductor	198	164	129
Secondary Conductor	51	87	83
U/G Cable	10	9	13
Distribution Transformer	189	192	165
Services/Connections	1,067	1,131	894
Pole	19	13	7
Crossarm	21	9	9
Insulators	114	84	56
Cutout	191	262	200
Lightning Arrestor	27	18	30
Substation Equipment	57	25	23
	1,944	1,994	1,609

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 2015 data is as of November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2015.